

(EN) Please read the following carefully to ensure the satisfactory and safe operation of these lights, which operate at the Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV) transformer.

- This light set is for INDOOR USE only. Never use outdoors.
- It is very important that the light set is NEVER DIRECTLY connected to the mains, always use a 5V USB transformer or a transformer of the same specification.
- Disconnect the transformer from the mains when not in use.
- Avoid damage to the wiring insulation.
- Do not connect this light set electrically to any other light set.
- Do not operate the lights while it is still in the packaging.
- Do not allow any plastic part to come into contact with heat or flame.
- Bulbs cannot be replaced.
- Don't use this set if one of the lightbulbs is defective or missing.
- The cable of the light set cannot be replaced; if the cable is damaged, the light set should be destroyed.

HOW TO OPERATE THE LIGHTS AND TIMER

There is a button on the battery box, this is the button for controlling the ON / OFF switch.

- As soon as you slide the switch, the light turns on and the timer activated simultaneously. The light will be on for the next 6 hours, after that it will go to sleeping mode automatically for 18 hours.
- To turn off the light, slide the switch once to turn the light off manually.

Retain this instruction leaflet for future reference.

The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on human health and the environment.

(NL) Lees het onderstaande zorgvuldig door om deze verlichting goed en veilig te laten werken. Zie werken op de transformator met zeer lage veiligheids spanning (ZLVS).

- Deze verlichting is alleen voor GEBRUIK BINNEN. Nooit buitenshuis gebruiken.
- Het is erg belangrijk dat de verlichtingset NOOIT RECHT STREEKS op het elektriciteitsnet wordt aangesloten: gebruik al tijd 5V USB transformator of een transformator met dezelfde specificatie.
- De transformator loskoppelen van het net als hij niet gebruikt wordt.
- Voorkom beschadigingen van de snoerisolatie
- Deze verlichting niet elektrisch verbinden met een andere verlichtingset.
- Deze verlichting niet aansteken als hij nog in de verpakking zit.
- Vermijd dat de plastic onderdelen in contact komen met hitte of een vlam.
- De lampjes kunnen niet vervangen worden.
- Als een van de lampjes defect is of ontbreekt, het artikel niet gebruiken.
- De kabel van de verlichtingset kan niet vervangen worden. Als de kabel beschadigd is, moet de hele verlichtingset vernietigd worden.

BEDIENING VAN DE VERLICHTING EN TIJDKLOK

Er zit een knop op het batterijvak. Met deze knop wordt de AAN-/UITSCHAKELAAR bediend.

- Zodra je de schakelaar verschuift, gaat het licht aan en wordt tegelijkertijd de timer geactiveerd. De verlichting staat de volgend 6 uur aan. Daarna gaat de verlichting automatisch 18 uur in de slaapstand.
- Om het licht uit te schakelen, schuift u de schakelaar één keer om het licht handmatig uit te schakelen.

Bewaars instructieblad voor later gebruik.

Het symbool met de doorgestreepte vuilnisbak op wieltjes geeft aan dat het product gescheiden van het huishoudelijk afval aangeboden moet worden. Het product moet worden ingeleverd voor recycling in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke milieuvorschriften voor afvalverwerking. Breng het product naar de plaatselijke milieustraat. Door producten met dit symbool te scheiden van het huishoudelijk afval, helpt u de hoeveelheid afval naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen te verminderen en eventuele negatieve invloeden op de volksgezondheid en het milieu te minimaliseren.

(DE) Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen sorgfältig, um einen optimalen und sicheren Betrieb der Verlichtung zu gewährleisten, die an den SELV-Transformator (Safety Extra Low Voltage) angeschlossen werden.

- Diese Lichtanlage eignet sich ausschließlich zur BENUTZUNG IM HAUS. Benutzen Sie sie niemals im Freien.
- Es ist sehr wichtig, dass diese Leuchten NIEMALS DIREKT an das Netz angeschlossen sind, verwenden Sie immer einen 5V-USB-Transformator, oder einen mit den gleichen Spezifikationen.
- Nehmen Sie den Transformator vom Netz, wenn er nicht betrieben wird.
- Vermeiden Sie Beschädigungen der Kabelisolierung.
- Verbinden Sie dieses Beleuchtungs-Set nicht elektrisch mit irgendeinem anderen Beleuchtungs-Set.
- Nehmen Sie die Leuchten nicht innerhalb der Verpackung in Betrieb.
- Lassen Sie nicht zu, dass ein Plastikteil mit Hitze oder einer Flamme in Berührung kommt.
- Die Birne kann nicht ausgetauscht werden.
- Verwenden Sie dieses Set nicht, wenn eine der Lampe defekt ist oder fehlt.
- Das Kabel des Beleuchtungs-Sets kann nicht ersetzt werden; falls das Kabel beschädigt ist, sollte das Beleuchtungs-Set beseitigt werden

BEDIENUNG VON LICHT UND TIMER

Auf dem Batteriekasten befindet sich eine Taste. Diese Taste dient der Steuerung des EIN/AUS-Schalters.

- Sobald Sie den Schalter betätigen, schaltet sich das Licht ein und gleichzeitig wird der Timer aktiviert. Das Licht bleibt 6 Stunden lang eingeschaltet, danach wechselt es automatisch für 18 Stunden in den Schlafmodus.
- Um das Licht auszuschalten, schieben Sie den Schalter einmal, um das Licht manuell auszuschalten.

Bewahren Sie dieses Anweisungsblatt für spätere Bezugnahme auf.

Das Symbol mit der durchgestrichenen Abfalltonne bedeutet, dass das Produkt getrennt vom Hausabfall entsorgt werden muss. Das Produkt muss gem. der örtlichen Entsorgungsvorschriften der Wiederverwertung zugeführt werden. Durch separate Entsorgung

des Produkts trägt du zur Minderung des Verbrennung oder Depo-nierung bei und reduzierst eventuelle negative Einwirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt.

(FR) Veuillez lire attentivement le présent document pour garantir le fonctionnement irréprochable et sûr de ces lampes, qui fonctionnent sur le transformateur de type SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage - Très basse tension de sécurité).

- Cette guirlande électrique est destinée à une UTILISATION EN INTERIEUR uniquement. Ne jamais utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Il est très important que le la guirlande électrique ne soit JAMAIS DIRECTEMENT connectée sur le secteur, utilisez toujours un transformateur USB 5V ou un transformateur ayant les mêmes caractéristiques.
- Déconnecter le transformateur du secteur lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
- Eviter les dommages sur l'isolation électronique.
- Ne pas connecter cette guirlande électrique à une autre guirlande de électrique.
- Ne pas faire fonctionner la lampe dans l'emballage.
- Ne pas laisser une pièce en plastique venir en contact avec une source de chaleur ou avec une flamme.
- L'ampoule ne peut être remplacée.
- N'utilisez pas cet article si l'une des ampoules est défectueuse ou manquante.
- Le câble d' la guirlande électrique ne peut être remplacé ; si le câble est endommagé, le la guirlande électrique doit être détruite

COMMENT UTILISER LES LUMIÈRES ET LA MINUTERIE

Un bouton se trouve sur le compartiment à piles ; il contrôle l'interrupteur MARCHE / ARRÊT.

- Dès que vous faites glisser l'interrupteur, la lumière s'allume et la minuterie s'active simultanément. La lumière reste allumée pendant les 6 heures qui suivent, puis passe automatiquement en mode veille pendant 18 heures.
- Pour éteindre la lumière, faites glisser l'interrupteur une fois pour éteindre la lumière manuellement.



Gardez cette fiche d'instruction pour vous y référer ultérieurement.

Le pictogramme de la poubelle barrée indique que le produit doit faire l'objet d'un tri. Il doit être recyclé conformément à la réglementation environnementale locale en matière de déchets. En triant les produits portant ce pictogramme, vous contribuez à réduire le volume des déchets incinérés ou enfouis, et à diminuer tout impact négatif sur la santé humaine et l'environnement.

(IT) Per un funzionamento corretto e sicuro di queste luci, che sono alimentate da un trasformatore a bassissima tensione di sicurezza (Safety Extra Low Voltage, SELV), leggere attentamente le istruzioni fornite di seguito.

- Questo set di luci è progettato esclusivamente per USO INTERNO. Non utilizzarlo mai all'esterno.
- Molto importante: MAI COLLEGARE DIRETTAMENTE il set di luci alla presa ma utilizzare sempre un trasformatore USB 5V o un trasformatore con le stesse caratteristiche.
- Staccare il trasformatore dalla presa di corrente quando non lo si utilizza.
- Evitare di danneggiare l'isolamento esterno dei cavi.
- Non collegare elettricamente questo set di luci con nessun altro.
- Non mettere in funzione la luce all'interno della confezione.
- Nessuna parte plastica deve venire a contatto con calore o fuoco.
- Il bulbo non può essere sostituito.
- Se le lampadine sono difettose o mancanti, non utilizzare l'apparecchio.
- Il cavo del set di luci non può essere sostituito; nel caso in cui il cavo venga danneggiato, il set di luci deve essere distrutto.

FUNZIONAMENTO DELLE LUCI E DEL TIMER

Il pulsante presente sul vano batteria è un interruttore che consente di accendere/spagnere (ON/OFF) il dispositivo.

- Non appena si fa scorrere l'interruttore, la luce si accende e contemporaneamente si attiva il timer. La luce rimane accesa per le 6 ore successive, dopodiché si attiva automaticamente la modalità sospensione per 18 ore.
- Per spegnere la luce, far scorrere l'interruttore una volta per spegnere la luce manualmente.

Conservare queste istruzioni per future consultazioni.

Il simbolo del cassonetto barrato indica che il prodotto non può essere eliminato con i comuni rifiuti domestici. Il prodotto dev'essere riciclato nel rispetto delle norme ambientali locali per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti. Separando un prodotto contrassegnato da questo simbolo dai rifiuti domestici, aiuterai a ridurre il volume dei rifiuti destinati agli inceneritori o alle discariche, minimizzando così qualsiasi possibile impatto negativo sulla salute umana e sull'ambiente.

(ES) Lea atentamente la información siguiente para garantizar el funcionamiento correcto y seguro de estas luces, que funcionan con un transformador a muy baja tensión de seguridad (MBTS).

- Utilice este juego de luces en INTERIORES únicamente; nunca lo utilice en exteriores.
- Es muy importante que el juego de luces NUNCA ESTÉ CONECTADO DIRECTAMENTE al suministro de energía. Utilice siempre un transformador USB de 5V o un transformador de las mismas características.
- Desconecte el transformador del suministro cuando no se lo esté utilizando.
- Evite dañar el aislamiento de los cables.
- No conecte eléctricamente este juego con ningún otro juego de luces.
- No encienda la luz en el envoltorio.
- No permita que las partes plásticas tengan contacto con el calor o el fuego.
- La bombilla no puede reemplazarse.
- Si las bombillas están defectuosas o faltan, no utilice el artículo.
- El cable del juego no puede reemplazarse; si se lo daña, el juego debe ser destruido.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO DE LAS LUCES Y EL TEMPORIZADOR Existe un botón en el compartimento de las pilas que permite controlar el interruptor de encendido/apagado.

- Tan pronto como deslizas el interruptor, la luz se enciende y el temporizador se activa simultáneamente. Las luces permanecerán encendidas durante 6 horas; después, se apagará de manera automática y permanecerán así durante

18 horas.

- Para apagar la luz, deslice el interruptor una vez para apagar la luz manualmente.

Guarda esta hoja de instrucciones como referencia para el futuro

La imagen del cubo de basura tachado indica que el producto no debe formar parte de los residuos habituales del hogar. Se debe reciclar según la normativa local medioambiental de eliminación de residuos. Cuando separen los productos que llevan esta imagen, contribuyen a reducir el volumen de residuos que se incineran o se envían a vertederos y minimizan el impacto negativo sobre la salud y el medio ambiente.

(PT) Por favor leia cuidadosamente para assegurar o funcionamento satisfatório e seguro destas luzes, funcionam com um transformador de Segurança de Voltagem Extra Baixa (SELV).

- Questo set di luci è progettato esclusivamente per USO INTERNO. Non utilizzarlo mai all'esterno.
- È molto importante che o conjunto das luzes NÃO SEJA LIGADO DIRETAMENTE à eletricidade, utilize sempre um transformador USB 5V ou um transformador com as mesmas especificações.
- Desligue o transformador da corrente quando não estiver em utilização.
- Evite danificar o isolamento do cabo.
- Não ligue eletricamente este conjunto de luzes a outro qualquer conjunto de luzes.
- Não coloque as luzes em funcionamento quando ainda estiverem na embalagem.
- Não permita que qualquer peça plástica entre em contacto com calor ou chamas.
- As lâmpadas não podem ser substituídas.
- Não utilize este artigo se uma das lâmpadas estiver com defeito ou ausente.
- O cabo do conjunto de luzes não pode ser substituído, se o cabo estiver danificado, o conjunto das luzes deve ser destruído.

COMO COLOCAR EM FUNCIONAMENTO AS LUZES E O TEMPORIZADOR

Existe um botão na caixa das pilhas, trata-se do botão de controlo para ligar e desligar (ON / OFF).

- Assim que você desliza o interruptor, a luz acende e o temporizador é ativado simultaneamente. A luz ficará ligada para as próximas 6 horas, depois passará automaticamente para o modo de desligada durante 18 horas.
- Para desligar a luz, deslize o interruptor uma vez para desligar a luz manualmente.

Conserva estas instruções para consulta futura.

O símbolo do caixote do lixo com rodas com uma cruz indica que o produto deve ser eliminado separadamente do lixo doméstico. O produto deve ser entregue para reciclagem de acordo com as regulamentações ambientais locais referentes ao tratamento do lixo. Ao separar um produto marcado para não ser incluído no lixo doméstico, irá ajudar a reduzir o volume de lixo colocado em incineradoras ou aterros e minimizará qualquer potencial impacto negativo para a saúde do ser humano e do ambiente.

(FI) Lue seuraavat ohjeet huolellisesti varmistaaksesi valaisimen asianmukaisen ja turvallisen käytön. Laite toimii Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV) -muuntajalla.

- Tämä valosarja on tarkoitettu vain SISÄKÄYTTÖÖN. Älä koskaan käytä ulkotiloissa.
- On erittäin tärkeää, että valosarjaa EI KOSKAAN KYTKETÄ SUORAAN verkkovirtaan. Käytä aina 5V USB-muuntajaa tai muuta vastaavaa muuntajaa.
- Kytke muuntaja irti verkkovirrasta, kun laite ei ole käytössä
- Vältä vahingoittamasta johtojen eristystä.
- Älä kytke tätä valosarjaa sähköisesti toiseen valosarjaan.
- Älä kytke pakkauksessa olevaa valosarjaa verkkoon.
- Älä anna muoviosien joutua kosketuksiin kuumuuden tai liekin kanssa.
- Polttimoit eivät ole vaihdettavissa.
- Älä käytä tätä tuotetta, jos jokin hehkulampuista on viollinen tai puuttuu.
- Valosarjan johtoa ei voi vaihtaa. Jos johto vaurioituu, valosarja on hävitettävä.
- Himmennystoiminto: Himmennä valot painamalla muuntajan.

VALAISIMEN LAJASTIMEN KÄYTTÖ

Paristokoteloissa olevia painikkeita ON-OFF-kytkimänä.

- Heti kun liuat uitt kytkintä, valo syytty ja ajastin aktivoituu samanaikaisesti. Bruk alltid en 5V USB-transformator eller en transformator med samme spesifikasjoner.
- Koble transformatoren fra strømmettet når den ikke er i bruk.
- Unngå skade på ledningsisolasjonen.
- Ikke koble dette lyssettet elektrisk til noen andre lyssett.
- Ikke skru på disse lysene mens de ligger i emballasjen.
- Ikke la noen plastdele komme i kontakt med varmekilder eller flamm.
- Pærene kan ikke byttes.
- Ikke bruk denne artikkelen hvis en av lyspærene er defekt eller mangler.
- Lyssettets ledning kan ikke byttes. Hvis kableten er skadet må hele lyssettet kastes.

Säilytä tämä ohje myöhempää käyttöä varten.

Ylivivuatun jäteastian jätteä tarkoittaa, että tuote on hävitettävä erillään kotitalousjätteistä. Tuote on luovutettava kierrätykseen paikallisten jätehuoltoasainnosten mukaisesti. Kun erotat merkityn tuotteen kotitalousjätteestä, autat vähentämään polttolaitoksiin tai kaatopaikoille päätyvän jätteen määrää ja minimoimaan mahdolliset kielteiset vaikutukset ihmisen terveydelle ja ympäristölle.

(NO) Vennligst les følgende informasjon grundig for å garantere tilfredsstillende og trygg bruk av disse lysene, som betjenes med en Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV)-transformator.

- Dette lyssettet er KUN TIL INNENDØRS BRUK.
- Må aldri brukes utendørs.
- Det er meget viktig at lyssettet ALDRI KOBLERES DIREKTE til strømmettet. Bruk alltid en 5V USB-transformator eller en transformator med samme spesifikasjoner.
- Koble transformatoren fra strømmettet når den ikke er i bruk.
- Unngå skade på ledningsisolasjonen.
- Ikke koble dette lyssettet elektrisk til noen andre lyssett.
- Ikke skru på disse lysene mens de ligger i emballasjen.
- Ikke la noen plastdele komme i kontakt med varmekilder eller flamm.
- Pærene kan ikke byttes.
- Ikke bruk denne artikkelen hvis en av lyspærene er defekt eller mangler.
- Lyssettets ledning kan ikke byttes. Hvis kableten er skadet må hele lyssettet kastes.

HVORDAN BETJENE LYSENE OG TIDSURET

Det er en knapp på batteriboksen, dette er knappen for å kontrollere AV/PA-bryteren.

- Så snart du skyver bryteren, slås lyset på og timeren aktiveres samtidig. Lyset vil nå være på i de neste 6 timene, etter dette vil det automatisk gå til hvilemodus i 18 timer.
- For å slå av lyset, skyv bryteren én gang for å slå av lyset

manuelt.

Ta vare på bruksanvisningen for senere bruk.

Søppelkassen med kryss over betyr at enheten ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Enheten skal leveres inn for gjenvinning i henhold til lokale miljøforskrifter om avfallshandtering. Ved å skille en merket gjenstand fra husholdningsavfallet, vil du hjelpe til å redusere avfallsvolumet som sendes til forbrenning eller landdeponi, og minimalisere eventuell negativ påvirkning på menneskelig helse og miljøet.

(SE) Läs följande information noga för att säkerställa en god och säker drift av dessa lampor, som använder en transformator med skyddsklenspanning (SELV).

- Denna ljusuppsättning är endast avsedd för INOMHUSBRUK. Använd aldrig utomhus.
- Det är mycket viktigt att ljusuppsättningen ALDRIG ansluts DIREKT till elnätet, använd alltid en 5V USB-transformator eller en transformator med samma specifikation.
- Koppla ur transformatorn från elnätet när den inte används.
- Undvik skador på strömladdens isolering.
- Anslut inte ljusuppsättningen elektriskt med någon annan ljusuppsättning.
- Använd inte ljuset medan det är kvar i förpackningen.
- Låt inte plastdelarna komma i kontakt med värme eller lågor.
- Lamporna kan inte bytas ut.
- Använd inte den här produkten om en av glödlamporna är defekt eller saknas.
- Ljusuppsättningens sladd kan inte bytas ut; om sladden blir skadad ska ljusuppsättningen kasseras.

SÅ HÄR ANVÄNDER DU LJUSTUPPSÄTTNINGEN OCH TIMEREN

- Knappen på batterilådan styr strömbrytaren för på/av.
- Så fort du skjuter strömbrytaren tänds ljuset och timern aktiveras samtidigt. Lampen lyser under de följande 6 timmarna, och försätts därefter automatiskt i sovläge i 18 timmar.
 - För att släcka ljuset, skjut strömbrytaren en gång för att stänga av ljuset manuellt.

Behåll denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

Den överkorsade soptunna-symbolen anger att objektet inte ska kasseras som hushållsavfall. Objektet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala miljöföreskrifter för avfallshantering. När du skiljer ett märkt föremål från hushållsavfallet bidrar du till att minska den volym avfall som skickas till förbränningsanläggningar eller deponier samt minimera eventuella negativa inverkan på människors hälsa och på miljön.

(DK) Læs følgende omhyggeligt for at sikre tilfredsstillende funktion og sikkerhed af disse lamper, der er en lavvoltageinstallation med transformer.

- Denne lysinstallation er kun til INDENDØRS BRUG. Må ikke anvendes udendørs.
- Det er meget vigtigt, at belysningsarmaturet ALDRIG FORBINDES DIREKTE til lysnettet. Anvend altid en 5V USB-transformator eller en transformator med samme specifikationer.
- Transformeren frakobles lysnettet, når den ikke er i brug.
- Undgå at beskadige ledningsisoleringen.
- Dette belysningsarmatur må ikke tilkobles til øvrige belysningsarmaturer.
- Lamperne må ikke afprøves, før de er udpakket.
- Ingen plastikdele må kunne komme tæt på varme eller åben ild.
- Lyspære kan ikke udskiftes.
- Anvend ikke produktet, hvis en af pærerne er defekt eller mangler.
- Belysningsarmaturets kabel kan ikke udskiftes; hvis kablet er beskadiget, skal belysningsarmaturet smides væk.

SÅDAN BETJENES LYSINSTALLATIONEN OG TIMEREN

- Der er en knap på batteriboksen. Dette er knappen til betjening af TIL/FRA-kontakten.
- Så snart du skubber kontakten, tændes lyset, og timern aktiveres samtidigt. Lyset vil være tændt i de følgende 6 timer, hvorefter det automatisk vil være slukket i 18 timer.
 - For at slukke lyset skal du skubbe kontakten én gang for at slukke lyset manuelt.

Opbevar denne bruksanvisning til eventuelt senere brug.

Symbol et med den overkrydsede affaldsspand angiver, at varen ikke må bortkastes sammen med det normale husholdningsaffald. Varen skal afleveres til genbrug i overensstemmelse med kommunens miljøbestemmelser for bortskaffelse af affald. Ved at aflevere til genbrug i stedet for at smide væk med husholdningsaffaldet, hjælper du med til at reducere mængden af affald, der sendes til forbrændingsanlæg eller lossepladser, og minimerer derved potentielt negative indvirkninger på menneskers sundhed samt miljøet.

(HU) A biztonsági törpefeszültségű (SELV) transzformátorral üzemelő lámpa megfelelő és biztonságos működtetése érdekében figyelmesen olvassa el az alábbiakat.

- A lámpa csak BELTÉRI HASZNÁLATRA alkalmas. Tilos kültéren használni.
- Nagyon fontos, hogy a lámpát SEMMIKOR SE csatlakoztassa KÖZVETLENÜL a hálózatra. Használja mindig 5 V-os USB transzformátort vagy egy azonos műszaki tulajdonságokkal rendelkező transzformátort.
- Amikor nem használja, húzza ki a transzformátort a hálózati csatlakozóból.
- Kerülje a vezeték szigetelésének sérülését.
- Tilos a lámpát elektromosan más lámpához csatlakoztatni.
- Tilos a lámpát működtetni, amikor az még a csomagolásban van.
- Ne engedje, hogy a műanyag alkatrész hővel vagy lánggal érintkezzen.
- Az izzó nem cserélhető.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha az égő nincs a helyén, vagy hibás.
- A lámpa vezetéke nem cserélhető; ha a kábel megsérült, akkor meg kell semmisíteni a lámpát.

A LÁMPA ÉS AZ IDŐZÍTŐ MŰKÖTETÉSI UTASÍTÁSAI

- Az akkumulátor dobozán található egy gomb. Ez a gomb vezéri a BE / KI kapcsolót.
- Amint elcsúsztatja a kapcsolót, a lámpa kigyullad és az időzítő egyidejűleg bekapcsol. Ekkor a lámpa a következő 6 órában világít, majd azt követően automatikusan 18 órán keresztül alvó üzemmódba kapcsol.
 - A világítás kikapcsolásához csúsztassa el egyszer a kapcsolót a lámpa manuális kikapcsolásához.

Örízze meg az útmutatót jövőbeni hivatkozás céljából.

Az áthúzott szemetelésláda ikon azt jelzi, hogy a termékét a háztartási hulladéktól elkülönítve kell ártalmatlanítani. A terméket a hulladékkezelésre vonatkozó helyi környezetvédelmi előírásoknak megfelelően kell újrahasznosítás céljából leadni. A jelzéssel ellátott termék háztartási hulladéktól történő szelektálása révén elősegíti a hulladékkezelőket vagy a hulladéklerakókba továbbított hulladék mennyiségének csökkentését, valamint a közegészségügyre és a környezetre gyakorolt esetleges negatív hatások minimalizálását.

(BG) Моля, прочетете внимателно следното, за да гарантирате задоволителна и безопасна работа на тези светлини, които работят с трансформатор с безопасно, изключително ниско напрежение (SELV).

- Този уред е само за употреба на ЗАКРИТО. Никога не употребявайте този уред на открито.
- Много е важно светлинният комплект НИКОГА да не се свързва ДИРЕКТНО към електрическата мрежа, винаги използвайте 5V USB трансформатор или трансформатор със същата спецификация.
- Изключете трансформатора от електрическата мрежа, когато не се използва.
- Избягвайте повредене на изолацията на кабелите.
- Не свързвайте електрически този комплект с друг светлиннен комплект.
- Не включвайте светлините, докато са в опаковката.
- Не позволявайте пластмасови части да влизат в контакт с топлина или пламък.
- Крушките не могат да се сменят.
- Не използвайте този артикул, ако някоя от крушките е повредена или липсва.
- Кабелът на светлинния комплект не може да бъде сменен; ако кабелът е повреден, светлинният комплект трябва да бъде изхвърлен.

KAK SE RABOTI SЪS SVETLINNITE I ТАЙМЕРА

- На кутията за батериите има бутон, това е бутонът за управление на ключа за включване/изключване.
- Веднага след като плъзнете превключвателя, светлината се включва и таймерът се активира едновременно.
 - Светлините ще светят през следващите 6 часа, след което те преминават в спящ режим автоматично за 18 часа.
 - За да изключите светлината, плъзнете превключвателя веднъж, за да я изключите ръчно.

Пазете тези инструкции за бъдещи справки.

Симеолът на зачернат кош за боклук показва, че izdelceto трябва да се izхвърля отdelно от бoмаксимске отпадци. V съответствие с местните екологични разпоредби за депониране на отпадци, izdelceto трябва да бъде предадено за рециклиране. Чрез отделияне на маркираното izdelceto от битовите отпадци се намалява обемът на отпадците, изпращани към инсинератори или депа за отпадци, и се свеждат до минимум всички потенциално отрицателни въздействия върху човешкото здраве и околната среда.

(RO) Cititi cu atenție următoarele instrucțiuni pentru a vă asigura că această instalație funcționează în mod satisfăcător și sigur, la nivelul unui transformator în condiții de siguranță pentru tensiuni foarte mici (SELV).

- Acest dispozitiv este destinat numai utilizării în INTERIOR.
- Nu utilizați niciodată acest dispozitiv în exterior.
- Este foarte important ca instalația SĂ NU FIE CONECTATĂ NI-CIODATĂ DIRECT la rețeaua de alimentare; utilizați întotdeauna un transformator USB de 5V sau un transformator cu aceeași specificații.
- Deconectați transformatorul de la rețeaua de energie electrică atunci când nu îl utilizați.
- Evitați deteriorarea izolației cablurilor.
- Nu conectați electric această instalație la altă instalație.
- Nu utilizați instalația când este încă ambalată.
- Nu permiteți intrarea în contact a pieselor din plastic cu sursele de căldură sau cu flăcări.
- Becul nu poate fi înlocuit.
- Nu utilizați acest articol dacă unul dintre becuri este defect sau lipsește.
- Cablul instalației nu poate fi înlocuit. Dacă se deteriorează cablul, dispozitivul trebuie eliminat.

CUM FUNCȚIONEAZĂ INSTALAȚIA ȘI TEMPORIZATORUL

- Pe compartimentul pentru baterii există un buton care funcționează ca un comutator de OPRIRE/PORNIRE.
- Imediat ce gâsiți comutatorul, lumina se aprinde și temporizatorul este activat simultan. Lumina va rămâne aprinsă următoarele 6 ore. Ulterior, va rămâne stinsă în mod automat timp de 18 ore.
 - Pentru a stinge lumina, gâsiți comutatorul o dată pentru a stinge lumina manual.

Păstrați această broșură cu instrucțiunile pentru consultare ulterioară.

Semnul cu pubela barată indică faptul că produsul trebuie eliminat separat de deșeurile menajere. Produsul trebuie predat pentru reciclare în concordanță cu regulamentele locale de mediu pentru eliminarea deșeurilor. Prin separarea produselor marcate de deșeurile menajere contribuți la reducerea volumului de deșeurii trimise către incineratoare sau gropi de gunoi și minimizați potențialul impact negativ asupra sănătății oamenilor și mediului.

(CZ) Přečtěte si pečlivě následující text, aby byla zajištěna uspokojivá a bezpečná funkčnost těchto světel, která využívají měnič typu SELV.

- Toto zařízení je určeno pouze pro vnitřní použití. Toto zařízení nikdy nepoužívejte ve venkovním prostředí.
- Je velmi důležité, aby jste tuto sadu světel nepřipojovali NIKDY PRIMO do sítě, vždy používejte buď 5V USB měnič nebo měnič stejné specifikace. Odpojte měnič ze sítě, pokud se právě nepoužívá.
- Nedovolte, aby došlo k poškození kabelové izolace.
- Tuto sadu světel nepřipojujte elektricky k žádné jiné sadě světel
- Světla neprovazujte v obalu.
- Nedovolte, aby plastové části přišly do styku s teplem či plamenem.
- Žárovky nelze vyměnit.
- Nepoužívejte tento produkt, pokud je některá žárovka vadná nebo chybná.
- Kabel sady světel není vyměnitelný. Pokud dojde k jeho poškození; sadu světel zlikvidujte.

PROVOZ SVĚTLA ČASOVAČ

V přihrádce na baterie se nachází tlačítko, které slouží pro ovládání vypínání.

- Jakmile posunete spínač, světlo se rozsvítí a současně se aktivuje časovač. Světlo bude svítit přibližně šest hodin a poté na 18 hodin přejde do režimu spánku.
- Chcete-li světlo vypnout, posuňte spínač jednou po ruční vypnutí světla.

Tento návod si ponechte pro budoucí použití.

Symbol přeškrtnuté popelnice na kolečkách značí, že předmět by měl být zlikvidován odděleně od domovního odpadu. Předmět by měl být předán k recyklaci v souladu s místními environmentálními předpisy pro likvidaci odpadu. Oddělením označeného předmětu od domovního odpadu pomůžete snížit množství odpadu odesílaného do spaloven nebo skládk a minimalizovat případný negativní dopad na lidské zdraví a životní prostředí.

(SK) Na zabezpečenie bezpečnej prevádzky svietidla a vašej spokojnosti si pred jej použitím pozorne prečítajte nasledujúce informácie. Svietidlo je napájané transformátorom s bezpečným nízkym napätím (SELV).

- Toto zariadenie je určené len na používanie vo VNÚTORNÝCH priestoroch. Toto zariadenie nikdy nepoužívajte vonku.
- Svietidlo na NIKDY NEPRIPAJAJTE PRIAMO do elektrickej siete. Vždy používajte 5V USB transformátor alebo transformátor s rovnakými špecifikáciami.
- Keď sa zariadenie nepoužíva, odpojte transformátor z elektrickej siete.
- Zabráňte poškodeniu izolácie kábla.
- Neprepájajte toto svietidlo s iným.
- Nepoužívajte svietidlo v obale.
- Nedovolte, aby prišli plastové časti do kontaktu s tepelným zdrojom alebo plameňom.
- Žiarovky sa nedajú vymeniť.
- Tento výrobok nepoužívajte, ak je niektorá zo žiaroviek poškodená alebo nie je vložená.
- Prírodný kablo tento svietidlo nie je vymeniteľný. V prípade jeho poškodenia svietidlo zlikvidujte.

POUŽÍVANIE SVIETILA A ČASOVAČA

- Na boxe na batérie sa nachádza tlačidlo, ktorým sa ovláda ZAPNUTIE a VYPNUTIE.
- Ihneď po posunutí spínača sa rozsvieti svetlo a súčasne sa aktivuje časovač. Svetlo bude svietiť nasledujúcich 6 hodín a potom na 18 hodín automaticky zhasne.
 - Ak chcete svetlo vypnúť, posuňte spínač raz, aby ste svetlo vypln manuálne.

Montážne pokyny uschovajte na budúce použitie.

Symbol přečiarknutej smetnej nádoby znamená, že výrobok sa má likvidovať oddelene od domového odpadu. Výrobok treba odovzdať na recyklačnú v súlade s miestnymi environmentálnymi predpismi na likvidáciu odpadu. Oddelením výrobku od domového odpadu pomôžete znížiť objem odpadu odváženého do spalovne alebo na skládku a minimalizujete potenciálny negatívny dopad na ľudské zdravie alebo životné prostredie.

(HR) Pažljivo pročitaite sljedeći tekst kako biste osigurali sigurnu i odgovarajuću upotrebu svjetla kojima se upravlja na sigurnosnom pretvaraču iznimno niskog napona (SELV).

- Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen samo uporabi U ZATVORENOM PROSTORU. Nikada ga ne upotrebljavajte na otvorenom prostoru.
- Vrlo je važno da komplet svjetla NE SPOJITE IZRAVNO na mrežno napajanje, koristite 5V USB transformator ili transformator jednakih specifikacija.
- Odspojite pretvarača s izvora mrežnog napajanja kada ga ne koristite.
- Pazite da ne oštetite izolacije žica.
- Nemojte električki spojiti ovaj komplet svjetla na drugi komplet svjetla.
- Nemojte upotrebljavati svjetlo u pakiranju.
- Pazite da plastični dio ne dođe u dodir s izvorom topline ili plamenom.
- Žaruljica nije moguće zamijeniti.
- Nemojte upotrebljavati taj proizvod ako je jedna od žarulja u kvaru ili nedostaje.
- Kabel kompleta svjetla ne može se zamijeniti; ako se kabel ošteti, komplet svjetla treba uništiti.

KAKO KORISTITI SVJETLA I TAJMER

- Na baterijskom modulu pronaći ćete gumb, to je gumb za upravljanje sklopkom za uključivanje/isključivanje.
- Čim pomaknete prekidač, svjetlo se uključuje i timer se istovremeno aktivira. Svjetlo će biti uključeno sljedećih 6 sati, nakon toga prelazi u stanje mirovanja u sljedećih 18 sati.
 - Za isključivanje svjetla, pomaknite prekidač jednom kako biste ga ručno ugasil.

Sačuvajte ove upute za buduće potrebe.

Symbol s prekriženom kantom za smeće na kotačima označava da se proizvod mora zbrinuti odvojeno od kućnog otpada. Proizvod predajte na reciklažu u skladu s lokalnim propisima za zaštitu okoliša koji se tiču zbrinjavanja otpada. Odvajanjem označenog proizvoda od kućanskog otpada, pomažete u smanjenju otpada koji se šalje na spaljivanje ili odlagalište čime se smanjuje mogućnost negativnog utjecaja na ljudsko zdravlje i okoliš.

(PL) Prosimy uważnie przeczytać poniższe informacje, aby zapewnić zadowalającą i bezpieczną działalność tego oświetlenia korzystającego z transformatora niskonapięciowego (SELV).

- Urządzenie jest przeznaczone wyłącznie do użytku WEWNĄTRZ pomieszczeń. Nie stosować na zewnątrz.
- NIGDY nie należy podłączać urządzenia BEZPOŚREDNIO do sieci. Zawsze używaj transformatora USB 5V lub transformatora o tych samych parametrach technicznych.
- Po zakończeniu użytkowania zawsze należy odłączyć transformator od sieci.
- Należy unikać uszkodzeń izolacji kabli.
- Nie należy podłączać elektrycznie tego zestawu do innego zestawu oświetleniowego.
- Nie używać produktu, jeśli znajduje się w opakowaniu.
- Należy dopilnować, by żaden z plastikowych elementów nie znalazł się w bliskiej odległości od źródła ciepła lub ognia.
- Spalnej żarówki nie da się wymienić.
- Nie używaj tego artykułu, jeśli jedna z żarówek jest wadliwa lub jej brakuje.
- Kabla zestawu oświetleniowego nie da się wymienić. Jeśli zostanie on uszkodzony, produkt należy zniszczyć.

JAKI SPOSOB DZIAŁAJĄ ŚWIATŁA I TIMER

Na obudowie komory baterii znajduje się przycisk, który steruje

przelączniczkę. Ł Y W / Ł W

- Po przesięnięciu przelącznika włącz się światło i jednocześnie włącz się timer. Światło będzie świecić przez kolejne sześć godzin, a następnie zostanie automatycznie przelączzone w tryb uśpienia na 18 godzin.
- Aby wyłączyć światło, przesuń przelącznik jeden raz, aby wyłączyć światło ręcznie.

Należy zachować na przyszłość niniejszą ulotkę zawierającą instrukcje.

Przekreślony symbol kosza na odpady oznacza, że oznaczony produkt nie może być wyrzucany wraz ze zmieszonymi odpadami komunalnymi z gospodarstwa domowego. Zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny należy przekazać do przetwarzania i recyklingu zgodnie z obowiązującymi w danym kraju przepisami ochrony środowiska dotyczącymi gospodarowania odpadami. SelektYWna zbiórka odpadów m.in. z gospodarstw domowych przyczynia się do zmniejszenia ilości odpadów przekazanych na składowiska lub do spalarni oraz ograniczenia ich potencjalnego negatywnego wpływu na zdrowie ludzi i środowisko.

(LT) Atidžiai perskaitykite šias instrukcijas, kad girlianda veiktų tinkamai ir saugiai. Ji maitinama per labai mažos įtampos (SELV) transformatorių.

- Labai svarbu NIEKADA NEJUNGTI GIRLIANDOS TIESIOGIAI į maitinimo tinklą – tik per 5V USB transformatorių arba tos pačios specifikacijos transformatorių.
- Šis prietaisas skirtas naudoti tik VIDUJE. Niekada nenaudokite prietaiso lauke.
- Nepažeiskite laidų izoliacijos.
- Nenaudojamą transformatorių išjunkite iš maitinimo tinklo.
- Nejunkite šios girliandos elektriniu būdu prie kitos girliandos.
- Nenaudokite girliandos, kol jos neišpakavote.
- Saugokite plastikinės dalis nuo karščio ir ugnies.
- Lemputės nekeičiamos.
- Nenaudokite šio produkto, jei viena iš lempučių yra sugedusi arba jos nėra.
- Girliandos laidų pynė nekeičiama. Ją pažeidus, girliandą reikia išmesti.
- Laikmąčio įjungimas (ON) Nuspaudus mygtuką 5 sek., girlianda išsijungia ir aktyvuojamas

KAIP NAUDOTI GIRLIANDĄ IR LAIKMATĮ

Ant baterijų lizdo yra mygtukas, valdantis maitinimo jungiklį.

- Kai tik paslenkate jungiklį, tuo pačiu metu išsijungia lempučių ir jungiamas laikmatis. Girlianda švies 6 val., tada automatiškai pereis į miego režimą 18 val.
- Norėdami išjungti šviesą, vieną kartą pastumkite jungiklį, kad šviesa išsijungtų rankiniu būdu.

Saugokite šias instrukcijas ateičiai.

Perbrauktos šiukšlėdėžės ant ratukų simbolis nurodo, kad prekė turėtų būti šalinama atskirai nuo buitinių atliekų. Pagal vietinius atliekų šalinimo taisyklės aktus, prietaisą turite grąžinti perdirbimui. Atskirdami pažymėtą prekę nuo buitinių atliekų, padėsite sumažinti į krosnis šiukšlėms deginti arba į sąvartynus siunčiamų atliekų kiekį ir kuo labiau sumažinsite galimą neigiamą poveikį žmogaus sveikatai ir aplinkai.

(RU) Внимательно прочитайте инструкцию. Гирлянда работает через адаптер при безопасном низком напряжении сети 31V.

- Гирлянда предназначена исключительно для использования ВНУТРИ ПОМЕЩЕНИЯ. Не предназначена для использования вне помещения.
- ВАЖНО! Гирлянда НИКОГДА не должна подключаться к сети напрямую. ТОЛЬКО через адаптер.
- Отключайте адаптер от сети, когда гирлянда не используется.
- Избегайте повреждений электропроводки.
- Не соединяйте электрическую цепь этой гирлянды с цепями других гирлянд.
- Не включайте гирлянда, когда она находится в упаковке.
- Гирлянда не должна находиться вблизи открытого огня и других источников тепла.
- Лампочки замене не подлежат.
- Не используйте это изделия, если одна из лампочек неисправна или отсутствует.
- Кабель замене не подлежит. Если кабель поврежден, гирлянда следует утилизировать.
- кнопки в течение 5 секунд, зеленый индикатор затухает.

УПРАВЛЕНИЕ ГИРЛЯНДОЙ И ТАЙМЕРОМ

Переключатель – кнопка ON/ OFF (вкл./выкл.) находится на блоке с батарейками.

- Как только вы сдвинете переключатель, свет включится и одновременно активируется таймер. Свет будет гореть в течение следующих 6 часов, после чего он автоматически перейдет в спящий режим на 18 часов.
- Чтобы выключить свет, сдвиньте переключатель один раз, чтобы выключить свет вручную.

Сохраняйте эту инструкцию для дальнейшего использования.

Символ перечеркнутого мусорного контейнера на колесах означает, что данный товар должен быть утилизирован отдельно от остальных коммунальных отходов. Использованный товар подлежит сбору в специализированных приемных пунктах в соответствии с местными законодательством, регулирующим сферу утилизации бытовых отходов. Отделяя товар с данной маркировкой от других коммунальных отходов, Вы способствуете снижению объема мусора, отправляемого в установки по сжиганию бытового мусора или на мусорные полигоны, тем самым снижая отрицательное воздействие на здоровье человека и окружающую среду.

(EE) Palun lugege alljärgnevat hoolikalt, et tagada nende tulede nõuetekohane ja ohutu toimimine, mis töötavad SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage) trafoga.

- See valguskomplekt on kasutamiseks ainult siseruumides. Mitte kasutada õues.
- On väga oluline, et valguskomplekt ei oleks KUNAGI OTSE vooluvõrku ühendatud, kasutage alati 5 V USB-trafot või sama spetsifikaatsioonis trafot.
- Ühendage trafo vooluvõrgust lahti kui te toodet ei kasuta.
- Yältige juhtmete isolatsioon kahjustamist.
- Ärge ühendage seda valguskomplekti elektriliselt ühegi teise valguskomplektiga.
- Ärge kasutage tulesid, kui need on veel pakendis.
- Ärge laske ühelgi plastosal kokku puutuda kuumuse või leegiga.
- Pime ei saa asendada.

- Ärge toodet kasutage, kui mõni pirnidest on katki või puudu.
- Valguskomplekti kaablit ei saa asendada; kui kaabel on kahjustatud, tuleb valguskomplekt kõrvaldada.

KUIDAS KASUTADA TULESID JA TAIMERIT

- Akukarbil on napp, mis juhib SISSE/VÄLJA lülitit.
- Niipea, kui lülitit libistate, süttib tuli ja samal ajal aktiveerub taimer. Tuled on valgustatud järgmised 6 tundi, seejärel lülituvad need automaatselt 18 tunniks puhkerežiimile.
- Valguse väljalülitamiseks libistage lülitit üks kord, et valgustus käsitsi välja lülitada.

Hoidke need juhised tulevikuks alles.

Sümbol ratastega prügikonteiner, millele on rist peale tõmmatud, viitab sellele, et ese tuleb kõrvaldada olmejäätmetest eraldi. Ese tuleb anda ringlussevõttu kohalike jäätmekäitlust käsitlevate keskkonnaministruste housesli. Kui eraldate nimetatud sümboliga tähistatud eseme olmejäätmetest, siis aiitate vähendada jäätmete mahtu, mis saadetakse põletusahjusse või prügilatesse, ja võimalikku negatiivset mõju inimeste tervisele ja keskkonnale.

- (LV)** Lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet šo instrukciju, lai nodrošinātu lampiņu apmierinošu un drošu darbību ar īpaši zema sprieguma (SELV) transformatoru.
- Šis lampiņu komplekts darbojas un ir paredzēts lietošanai tikai telpās. Nekad nelietojiet ārpus telpām.
 - Ir ļoti svarīgi, lai lampiņas NEKAD netiktu TIEŠI savienotas ar barošanas avotu. Vienmēr izmantojiet 5 V USB transformatoru vai tādas pašas specifikācijas transformatoru.
 - Atvienojiet transformatoru no barošanas avota, kad lampiņas netiek lietotas.
 - Izvairieties no vado izolācijas bojājumiem.
 - Nesavienojiet lampiņas elektriski ar citām lampiņām.
 - Neieslēdziet lampiņas, kamēr tās ir iepakojumā.
 - Nepieļaujiet plastmasas daļu saskārt ar karstumu vai liesmu.
 - Spuldzes nevar nomainīt.
 - Neizmantojiet šo precī, ja kādai no spuldzēm ir defekts vai kādas spuldzes trūkst.
 - Lampiņu kabeli nevar nomainīt; ja kabelis ir bojāts, lampiņas ir jāiznīcina.

KĀ LIETOT LAMPIŅAS UN TAIMERĪ

Uz bateriju nodalījuma ir poga, kas darbojas kā IESLĒGŠANAS / IZSLEĢŠANAS slēdzis.

- Tiklīdz pabaidāt slēdzi, gaisma iedegas un taimeris aktivizējas vienlaicīgi. Lampiņas degs nākamās 6 stundas, pēc am automātiski gāisms miega režīmā uz 18 stundām.
- Lai izslēgtu gaismu, vienu reizi pabaidīt slēdzi, lai manuāli izslēgtu gaismu.

Saglabājiet šo instrukciju turpmākai uzzīpai.

Pārsvītrotas atkritumu konteinerā simbols norāda, ka šo priekšmetu nedrīkst izvest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem. Šī ierīce ir jānodod atzīvējamā pārstrādei saskaņā ar vietējiem vides tiesību aktiem par atbrīvošanu no atkritumiem. Nodotot marķētu priekšmetu no sadzīves atkritumiem, jūs palīdzat samazināt to atkritumu apjomu, kas nonāk sadzīves atkritumu iekārtās vai atkritumu izgāzumēs un samazināt potenciālo negatīvo ietekmi uz cilvēku veselību un apkārtni.

(TR) Güvenlik için Ekstra Alçak Gerilim (SELV) transformöründe çalışan bu ışıkların tatmin edici ve güvenli bir şekilde çalışmasını sağlamak için lütfen aşağıdakileri dikkatlice okuyunuz.

- Bu ürün sadece KAPALI ALANDA kullanım için tasarlanmıştır. Bu cihazı asla açık havada kullanmayın.
- Işık setinin şebekeye ASLA DOĞRUDAN BAĞLANMAMASI çok önemlidir. Her zaman 5V'luk bir USB transformör veya aynı özellikte bir transformör kullanın.
- Kullanılmadığı zaman transformörü şebekeden ayırın.
- Kablo yalıtımına zarar vermekten kaçının.
- Bu ışık setini başka bir ışık setine elektrikle bağlamayın.
- Işıkları henüz ambalajından çıkarılmayın.
- Herhangi bir plastik parçanın ısı veya alevle temas etmesine izin vermeyin.
- Ampuller değiştirilemez.
- Ampullerden biri arızalı veya eksikse bu ürünü kullanmayın.
- Işık setinin kablosu değiştirilemez; kablo hasar görürse, ışık seti imha edilmelidir.
-

İŞIKLAR VE ZAMANLAYICI NASIL KULLANILIR?

Pil kutusunun üzerinde bu ON/OFF anahtarını kontrol etmek için kullanılan bir düğme vardır.

- Anahtarı kaydırdığınız anda ışık yanar ve aynı anda zamanlayıcı etkinleşir. Sonraki 6 saat boyunca ışık yanacak, ardından 18 saat boyunca otomatik olarak uykü moduna geçecektir.
- Işığı kapatmak için, ışığı manuel olarak kapatmak amacıyla anahtarı bir kez kaydırın.

Bu talimatları ileride başvurmak üzere saklayın.

Üzerinde çarpı işareti bulunan tekerlekli çöp kutusu sembolü, ürünün evsel atıklardan ayrı olarak atılması gerektiğini belirtir. Ürün, atık bertarafı için yerel çevre düzenlemelerine uygun olarak geri dönüşüm için iade edilmelidir. İşaretili bir ürünü evsel atıklardan ayırarak, yakma fırınlarına veya çöp depolama alanlarına gönderilen atık hacminin azaltılmasına yardımcı olacak ve insan sağlığı ve çevre üzerindeki olası olumsuz etkileri en aza indireceksiniz.

(GR) Ελληνικά - Παρακαλώ διαβάστε τα παρακάτω με προσοχή για να διασφαλίσετε την ικανοποιητική και ασφαλή λειτουργία των παρόντων φωτών, που λειτουργούν με μετασχηματιστή Εξαιρετικά Χαμηλής Τάσης Ασφαλείας.

- Αυτή η διάταξη προορίζεται για χρήση μόνο σε ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟ χώρο. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ αυτήν τη διάταξη σε εξωτερικό χώρο.
- Είναι εξαιρετικά σημαντικό το σεν φωτών να ΜΗΝ ΣΥΝΔΕΕΤΑΙ ΠΟΤΕ ΑΠΕΥΘΕΙΑΣ στο δημόσιο δίκτυο και να χρησιμοποιείται πάντα μετασχηματιστής USB 5V ή μετασχηματιστής ίδιας προδιαγραφής.
- Αποσυνδέστε τον μετασχηματιστή από την πρίζα του δημοσίου δικτύου όταν δεν τον χρησιμοποιείτε.
- Αποφύγετε τις βλάβες στη μόνωση των καλωδίων.
- Μην συνδέετε αυτό το σεν φωτών με ηλεκτρική σύνδεση σε οποιοδήποτε άλλο σεν φωτών.
- Μην χειρίζεστε τα φωτά όταν αυτά βρίσκονται ακόμη στη συσκευασία τους.
- Μην επιτρέπετε σε οποιαδήποτε πλαστικά μέρη να έρθουν σε επαφή με θερμότητα ή γυμνή φλόγα.
- Δεν είναι δυνατή η αντικατάσταση των λαμπτήρων.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν εάν ένας από τους

λαμπτήρες είναι λαμπωματιάκι ή λείπει.

- Το καλώδιο του σεν φωτών δεν μπορεί να αντικατασταθεί και, εάν το καλώδιο είναι κατεστραμμένο, θα πρέπει το σεν φωτών να καταστραφεί.

ΠΩΣ ΝΑ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΤΕΙΤΕ ΤΑ ΦΩΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΟΝΟΔΙΑΚΟΠΤΗ
Επίπιν στη θήκη των μπαταριών υπάρχει ένα πλήκτρο που είναι το κομπι έλεγχο του διακόπτη ON / OFF (ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ / ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ).

- Μόλις σύρετε το διακόπτη, το φως ανάβει και ο χρονοδιακόπτης ενεργοποιείται ταυτόχρονα. Τα φωτά θα παραμείνουν ενεργοποιημένα για τις επόμενες 6 ώρες και μετά θα μεταβούν αυτόματα σε λειτουργία αναμονής που θα διαρκέσει 18 ώρες.
- Για να βρήσετε το φως, σύρετε το διακόπτη μία φορά για να βρήσετε το φως χειροκίνητα.

Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική αναφορά.

Το σύμβολο του διαγραμμένου τροχήλατου κάδοι αποδεικνύει ότι το αντικείμενο πρέπει να απορριπτεί ξεχωριστά από τα οικιακά απορρίμματα. Σύμφωνα με την τοπική περιβαλλοντική νομοθεσία για τη διάθεση των απορριμμάτων, πρέπει να επιστρέψετε τη διάταξη για ανακύκλωση. Διαχωρίζοντας ένα επισήμασιμνο αντικείμενο από τα οικιακά απορρίμματα, θα συμβάλετε στη μείωση του όγκου των απορριμμάτων που αποστέλλονται σε αποθεματώρες ή σε χώρους υπεριοικητικής ταφής και θα ελαχιστοποιήσετε τυχόν αρνητικές επιπτώσεις στην ανθρώπινη υγεία και το περιβάλλον.

(SI) Pozorno preberite naslednja navodila, da boste lahko te pravilno in varno uporabljali te luči, za katere je potreben transformator Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV).

- Ta naprava je namenjena le uporabi v NOTRANJNH prostorih. Te naprave nikoli ne uporabljajte zunaj.
- Zelo pomembno je, da kompleta luči na električno omrežje NIKOLI ne priključite NEPOSREDNO in vedno uporabite 5 V USB transformator ali enakovredno.
- Ko luči ne uporabljate, transformator odklopite z električnega omrežja.
- Pazite, da ne poškodujete izolacije električnega kabla.
- Kompleta luči ne povežite z električnim napajanjem drugih luči.
- Luči ne uporabljajte zapakirane v embalaži.
- Pazite, da noben plastični del ne pride v stik z vročino ali plamenom.
- Zarnice ni mogoče zamenjati.
- Tega izdelka ne uporabljajte, če je ena izmed žarnic okvarjena oz. manjka.
- Kabla kompleta luči ni mogoče zamenjati; če se poškoduje, je treba komplet luči uničiti.

UPORABA LUČI IN ČASOVNIKA

Na Skatli za baterije je gumb stikala za vklop/izklop.

- Takoj, ko premaknete stikalo, se prižge lučka in hkrati aktivira časovnik. Luč bo vklopljena naslednjih 6 ur, po tem bo samodejno preklopila v stanje pripravljenosti za nadaljnjih 18 ur.
- Če želite izklopiti luči, enkrat potisnite stikalo, da luč izklopite ročno.

Ta navodila shranite za vpogled v prihodnje.

Simbol prečrtanega smetnjaka na kolesih pomeni, da je treba izdelek zavreči ločeno od gospodinskih odpadkov. Izdelek je treba predati v recikliranje skladno z lokalnimi okoljskimi predpisi o odstranjevanju odpadkov. Z ločevanjem označenih izdelkov od gospodinskih odpadkov boste pripomogli k zmanjšanju količine odpadkov, poslanih v sežigalnice ali na odlagališča ter k zmanjšanju morebitnega negativnega vpliva na zdravje ljudi in okolje.